TopCon System

X30 Cart Harness

Bin Sensor Motor FeedBack Sensor Meter Shaft Sensor Ground Speed Sensor
Fan Sensor

14-24 April 2014 9 Series Air Cart



X30 Cart Harness

Item | Part No. Description Qty
Quantities listed are for a 4 Tank system

1 N55004 | TopCon 4 Tank HarneSs (A3B95).......cueiiuiiiiiiieiiiieeiieeeriee ettt e s bee e saree s 1
2 | N55007 | TopCon Dual Fan Harness (AGA4895) ........ooiiiiiiiiiieieeeeiee ettt 1
3 | N55005 | TopCon Actuator Harness (AS738).....ccuiuuiiiieieiiiieiiieeerieeesiee ettt eee e s 1
4 | N50070 | Sensor - Hall EffECt (ASB80) .......cooiiueiiiiiieiiiieaiieeeiiee ettt stee et ee e sbe e e saee e snee e saeee s 5
5 | N50622 | Multi Drive Electronic Control Unit - 4 Channel (AGA3980) .........cocoeiiieieinieeiiiee e 1
6 | N55009 | TopCon - Run/Stop/Reset/ BOX (AT1771) ..ottt 1
7 | D-4838 Nylon Tie Strap - 14 1/2 Lg (BIACK) ....eeiiueiiiiii e AsReq
8 | W-469 HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 3/4 LGttt ettt sttt e e eme e e e aae e e enbee s 9
9 | N55011 Bin LEVEl SENSOI (ABB8T) .. .ueiiiiiieiiiie ettt ettt ettt st e be e s be e e sbe e e s sneeeeane e e snree s 4
10 | N45198 | Sprocket - 40B18 - 3/4 Diameter BOre .........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiei ettt 4
11 | D-5259 Carriage Bolt - 5/16 X 3/4 LG ....ueiiieeie ittt ettt sttt are e 20
12 | N29296 | Fan SenSOr BracCket ........oooiiiiiiiii ittt 1
13 | N45199 | Shaft SENSOr BraCKet .......cccueiiiiiiiiiie ettt sttt s e st e s aeee s 4
14 | N37330 | Ground Speed SenSOr BraCket ...........cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie et 1
15 | D-5260 Carriage Bolt - 3/8 X 1 1/4 Lg c.uuei ettt et st 1
16 | N4O899 | AJJUSTIMENT PIAtE ..ot e et e e e st e e e e s anes 4
17 | N34799 Bracket - Bin LEVEI SENSOK......couuii ittt aae e s 4
18 | D-5278 LOCKNUL - 5/16 SEITAEd........eeiiiiie ittt s 20
19 | D-5277 LOCKNUL - 1/4 SEITALEA. .....co ittt st e e ne e e aae e e earee s 6
20 | D-5265 Carriage Bolt - 1/2 X T Lg cueeieiiiieiiee ettt ettt e b s be e e rare e e 2
21 | D-5279 LOCKNUL - 3/8 SEITALEA. .....co ittt e aae e e earee s 1
22 | D14565 | LOCKNUL - 1/2 SEITated........eeiiiiiieiiii ettt be e e e naee e e 2
23 | N29696 | Screw - #10 X 3/4 HEX Self TP .. cciteiiiiiie ittt e e 4
24 | N48009 | Mounting Bracket - RUNRESEE BOX ........ociiueiiiiiiiiiiiii it riee ettt e e 1

N45166 | Full Monitor Kit (AGA4552) - Contains ltems (N55013 & N55014)

N55014 | 4 Tank Seeder Kit - Contains ltems (1, 2, 3, 5, 6, N55006 & N55008)

N55013 | 4 Bin Sensor Kit - Contains Items (4 & 9)

Replacement Connectors
A | N29384 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 2 Pin Plug
B | N29385 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 2 Pin Socket
C | N27613 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 3 Pin Plug (Male)
D | N27614 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 3 Pin Socket (Female)
T | 206037-1 | Amphenol - 16 Prin Plug (Female)
U | 206708-1| Amphenol - 9 Pin Plug (Female)
9 Series Air Cart April 2014 14-25



TopCon System
X30 VR Harness

i Auxilary connector on Harness A464

Auxillary Connector
To Ty on Harmess N55005
a%r

[ oA

10

N

<@

11

Motor FeedBack Sensor

14-26 April 2014 9 Series Air Cart



X30 VR Harness

Item | Part No. Description Qty
Quantities listed are for a 4 Tank system
1 N55008 | TopCon Limp Home Box (AGA4206) - used in Kit N55014 .........ccccveeiviiiiee e 1
2 | N50622 | Multi Drive Electronic Control Unit - 4 Channel (AGA3980) .........cocceeiieieiiieeiiiee e 1
3 | N45195 | Valve Manifold ASSEMDIY..........cooiiiiiiiiiii et 1
4 | N50070 | Sensor - Hall EffECt (ASB80) .......cooiiueiiiiiieiiiieaiieeeiiee ettt stee et ee e sbe e e saee e snee e saeee s 5
5 | N55006 | 4 Bin Drive HArn@Ss (AS737) .eecooiiieiee ettt 1
6 | A3739 Limp HOME HAIMNESS ... e e e 1
7 | W-469 HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 3/4 LGttt ettt sttt e e eme e e e aae e e enbee s 4
8 | D-5279 LOCKNUL - 3/8 SEITated..........coiiiiiiiiiieiiiiiiie ettt e s e e s e e s e enae e e e e e re e e e e enreeas 4
9 | N29296 | Fan SensOr BraCket ........ccc.eiiiiiiiiiii ittt e 4
10 | D-5277 LOCKNUL - 1/4 SEITated.........cociiiiiiiiiie ittt et e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e enreeas 4
11 | D-5260 Carriage Bolt - 3/8 X 1 1/4 Lg c.uuei ettt 4
12 | D-4838 Nylon Tie Strap - 14 1/2 Lg (BIACK) ....eeiiuieiiiiiieiee et AsReq
Replacement Connectors
A | N29384 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 2 Pin Plug
B | N29385 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 2 Pin Socket
C | N27613 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 3 Pin Plug (Male)
D | N27614 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 3 Pin Socket (Female)
T | 206037-1 | Amphenol - 16 Prin Plug (Female)
9 Series Air Cart April 2014 14-27



TopCon System
X30 ICT System

losueg

yoegpea as|nd uonoes

9 Series Air Cart

April 2014

14-28



X30 ICT System

Item | Part No. Description Qty
Quantities listed are for a 4 Tank system

1 N55980 | ICT Section SENSING HAMMESS.......cc.ueiiiiiiiiiiee et 1
2 | N55016 ICT 9 Granular SECHON HAMESS ... ...ccoiuiiiiiiie ittt saeee s 1
3 | N55005 | Topcon Actuator Harness (A3738) - used in Kit N55014 .......coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e 1
4 | N50070 | Sensor - Hall EffECt (ASB80) .......cooiiueiiiiiieiiiieaiieeeiiee ettt stee et ee e sbe e e saee e snee e saeee s 32
5 | N50622 | Multi Drive Electronic Control Unit - 4 Channel (AGA3980) - used in Kit N55014........... 1
6 | N47442 | MDECU Adapter Harness (AGAZLDST) .....cc.ueeiiuueiiiiiieiiee ettt ettt saeee e 1
7 | D-4838 Nylon Tie Strap - 14 1/2 Lg (BIACK) ....eeiiueiiiiii e AsReq
8 | N55252 | Monitor Head For Section Sensing (A1954).......cooiiiiiiiii et 1
9 | N55253 | Sectional Control with MDECU (AGAA727) ...ueeiiiiiieiieee ettt 1
10 | N47453 EXtension HarneSS (A2017) ..coooeeeieie ettt 1
11 | N55258 | Hirschman Connector for Granular Section Control (AGA5318) .......cccceeiiieriiieeiiieeee 1
12 | NAB750 | CONIOIVAIVE ...ttt ettt e ettt e e e st e e e e et e e e e e sastaeeaessstaeeeesastaneaesannes 1
13 | D-5259 Carriage Bolt - 5/16 X 3/4 LG ....ueeiiieee ittt ettt sttt s ane e 32
14 | D-5277 FIANGE LOCKNUL - 1/4 ...ttt ae e be e e e e s 32
15 | D-5278 FIANGE LOCKNULE = 5/16 ...ttt ettt st e b e e raeee s 32
16 | N3B597 | HEX BOIt - 1/4 X 3/4 Lg...eeeeiiieiiiiie ettt ettt ettt ettt ne e e sbee e ennee s 32
17 | N55192 | Meter Shaft STOP .....veeeiiiie ittt st be e e b e e e aeee s AsReq
18 | NSOT747 | SeNSOr BraCKet.......coiuieiii ittt e e e e e e e e s e e e e enreeas 28

N55032 | Section Sensing Harness Kit - Contains Items (1, 8 & 10)

N55250 | 4 Tank 9 Run Sensor Kit - Contains ltems (4 & 10)

N55015 Morris Granular ICT Kit - Contains Items (2, 6, 9 & 11)

Replacement Connectors
C | N27613 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 3 Pin Plug (Male)
D | N27614 | Weather Pak Connector - BLACK - 3 Pin Socket (Female)
T | 206037-1 | Amphenol - 16 Prin Plug (Female)
U | 206708-1| Amphenol - 9 Pin Plug (Female)
Q | C32681 Deutsch DT 2 way Plug with Wedge - Female Pin 16-20G
R | C32681 Deutsch DT 2 Way Plug with Wedge - Male Pin 16-20G
9 Series Air Cart April 2014 14-29



TopCon System

X30 Tractor Installation

14-30 April 2014 9 Series Air Cart



X30 Tractor Installation

Item | Part No. Description Qty

Quantities listed are for a 4 Tank system

1 N53032 | Topcon X30 Power/Comms Harness (AGAS072).......ccooueeaiueieiieieiieeeiieeeeniieesieea e 1
2 | N53052 | ExXt HArneSS (AGAB25T) ... .eii it eitiee ettt siee ettt e sbe e e s ae e e sbe e e s nseesneeeeanneeene 1
3 | N53037 | ISO Bridge Adapter Harness (AGAA885) .......ccoiueiiiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt a e s 1
4 | N53053 | ACHVE TEIM (AGALBT8) ...coeiueiiiiiiie ittt ettt ettt ettt et et e s bt e e sbe e e sbe e e s raeeesbeeaeaneeean 1
5 | N53054 | CanTerm Bias Circuit (AGKT59) ......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiii ettt 1
6 | N53035 | GPS Reciever Harness (AGAL217) .....ueei ittt e e naaee e 1
7 | N53034 | GPS RECIEVEI (SGIR-T) ..iiiiiiiiiiie ittt sttt be e e s be e e s bt e e s bee e e anreeene 1
8 | N51414 | ISO Bridge (AGAGBS4)........oii ittt ee ettt et e e s ebe e e s be e e s bbeesbeeeeanreeenn 1
9 | N55982 | X30 Power Harness (AGAG0DT73)......ceeiiuuiiiieieauieeeaieeaaiieeesteeesteeessaeeesbeeessssessnseesssnseeene 1
10 | D-4838 Nylon Tie Strap - 14 1/2 Lg (BIACK) ....ceeiuiiiiiiieiee et AsReq
11 | N53031 | X30 Console (AGA4477) - Inicludes Ram Mount ltems (12, 13 & 14)......ccccevvieeiiienennen. 1
12 | N55984 | Ram Mounting Ball 0- CirCUlar BaSE.........cccuuiiiiiiiiiiiieiiiie ettt 1
13 | K45686 | Ram MoUNtiNg Arm - 5" Lottt e e e s b e e e s reee e e anes 1
14 | K45685 | Ram Mount Base - UDOI...........oooiiiiiiiiiie e 1
15 | N53064 | ISO Bridge Install Guide - NOt SHOWN.......ccuiiiiiiiiiiii e 1

N53033 | Topcon GPS Antenna Kit (AGA4749) - Contains Items (6 & 7)

N53480 | Topcon Base Kit (AGA4769) - Contains Items (1, 9 & 11)

N53030 | Topcon GPS Kit (AGA4748)- Contains ltems (1, 6, 7,9 & 11)

N53036 | Topcon ISO Bridge Seeder Kit (AGA5291) - Contains items (2, 3, 4, 5, 8 & 15)

N55985 | Ram Arm Mounting Kit - Contains Items (12, 13 & 14)

Replacement Connectors

V | DT06-4S | Deutcsh - 4 Pin Plug
W | DT04-4P | Deutcsh - 4 Pin Receptacle
X | DT06-2S | Deutcsh - 2 Pin Plug
Y | DT04-2P | Deutcsh - 2 Pin Receptacle
Z | DT06-12S | Deutcsh - 12 Pin Plug
AA | DTM06-2S| Deutcsh - 2 Pin Plug
AB | DTM04-2P| Deutcsh - 2 Pin Receptacle

9 Series Air Cart April 2014 14-31



